Premier

24"
24102

20":

20303
20702
20102
20104
20108
20110
20304

16":

Running Order List
Friday, January 24, 2025

Standard

1 conpetitor
Rei gn, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

7 conpetitors
Bel | , Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli
M ca, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica
Cash, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gagtano
Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
Sync, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer
Scul |y, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli

10 conpetitors

Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

12201
16101
16201
16102
16107
16213
16207
12801
16604

12":

12101
12107
12105
12301
12108
12203

8":

8202
8203
8601

4" :
4802

Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King

Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Maui , Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Si erra, NSDTR, Julie Stauffer

M key , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
Jewel , All-American, Jonna Sciacca

Pi pi t , English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Le" a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

Jammi ca, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

6 conpetitors
Mar t i na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, SaraKo
U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

3 conpetitors
Teddy, Russall Terrier, Kim Caruso
Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Ti p, Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote

1 conpetitor
Shea, Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire

M aster /Excellent Standard

24"

24101
24102
24103

20":

20303
20101
20102
20103
20104

3 conpetitors
Zane , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
Rei gn, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
Spar k, Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox

16 conpetitors
Bel | , Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli
Maser at i , Border Callie, Linda McHugh
Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica
Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
Cash, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gagtano

20105 R a, Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
20106 W nni e, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Green
20107 Furi osa, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
20108 Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
20109 Sapphi re, Border Collie, RomaHunter
20110 Sync, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

20201 Pi, Poodle (Standard), Pamela Haynes
20202 M ca, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
20301 W nx, GSP, Patty Ewing

20302 Diva, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter

20304 Scul |y, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli

16": 27 conpetitors

Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
12201 Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King
16201 Maui , Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
16102 Sierra, NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
16103 Zev, Australian Shepherd, Jay Kessel
16104  Hul a, Min. American, Lynn Ancona
16105 Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
16106 Phi r e, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
16107 M key, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
16108 Swi t ch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
16202 Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
16203 Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
16101 Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
16204 Ki wi , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
16205 Cer sei , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
16206 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
16207 Pi pit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
16208 Peak, Austraian Shepherd, Kathleen Dallon
16209 Freyj a, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
16210 Maestr o, Border Collie, RomaHunter
16211 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
16212 Anni e, All-American, Suzanne Wilcox
16213 Jewel , All-American, Jonna Sciacca
16402 Hadri an, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
16601 Rosa, Whippet, Cricket Potter
16604 Jamai ca, Golden Retriever, SabrinaLanz
12801 Le’ a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

12": 14 conpetitors

12103 BaySea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12107 Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12202 Me Me, Min. American, Diane Sumrall
12204 Cordel i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

12301 U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

12102 Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
12105 Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

12106 Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
12206 Li vvy, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Y oung
12104 Bubbl y, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12108 Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12401 Pepper , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
12205 Per seus, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

12101 Marti na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

8": 10 conpetitors
8102 Benny, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson



4801 Dee, Poodle (Toy), ClaudiaMcGuire
8101 Echo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristine Holleran
8103 Ci nnanon, CKC Spaniel, Laura Ernst
8202 Teddy, Russdl Terrier, Kim Caruso
8203 Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
8205 Pi nk, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
8301 Dynano, All-American, Gwen Weisgarber
8302 Sati ne, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
8204 Di anond, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
4": 1 conpetitor
4201 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
Open Standard
24": 2 conpetitors
24501 Bas, Dutch Shepherd, Jody Bouma
24502 D Qgee, All-American, Pam McKinney
20": 2 conpetitors
20501 |vy, Australian Shepherd, Crystal Porter
20601 Ki ko, GSMountain D, JuliannaMartin
16": 2 conpetitors
16602 Roo, Whippet, Cricket Potter
16603 Shiri , Flat-Coated Retriever, Amy Kitay
12": 1 conpetitor
12501 Sprite, PBGV, Gwen Weisgarber
8": 3 conpetitors
4802 Shea, Shih Tzu, ClaudiaMcGuire
8501 Freddy, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
8601 Ti p, Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote

Novice Standard

20": 3 conpetitors
20701  Shuri , Whippet, Cricket Potter
20702 M ca, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
20703 Juj u, Border Collie, Roma Hunter
16": 2 conpetitors
16701 Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
16801 Pol | y, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Barreiro
8": 1 conpetitor
8701 Bel vi e, Boston Terrier, Patty Welch
Premier JIWW
24": 1 conpetitor
24102 Rei gn, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
20": 5 conpetitors
20102 Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Friday (cont.)

20104
20107
20108
20110

16": 8

Cash, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gagtano
Furi osa, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
Sync, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

conpetitors

Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

16201
16101
16102
16105
16107
16213
16604

12": 8
12107
12105
12201
12301
12108
12203
12801
12101

8": 4
8201
8202
8203
8601

4" 1
4801

Maui , Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Si erra, NSDTR, Julie Stauffer

Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
M key , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
Jewel , All-American, Jonna Sciacca

Jammi ca, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

conpetitors

Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, SaraKo

Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King

U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

Le" a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

Mar t i na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

conpetitors

Tocqui , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Teddy, Russall Terrier, Kim Caruso

Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Ti p, Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote

conpetitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), ClaudiaMcGuire

Master/Excellent JIWW

24": 3
24101
24102
24103

20":

20101
20102
20103
20104
20105
20106
20107
20108
20109
20110
20202
20301
20304

16":

conpetitors
Zane , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb

Rei gn, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

Spar k, Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox

13 conpetitors

Maser at i , Border Callie, Linda McHugh
Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan

Cash, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gagtano
Ri a, Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson

W nni e, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Green
Furi osa, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Qui r k, Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
Sapphi r e, Border Collie, Roma Hunter
Sync, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

M ca, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
W nx , GSP, Patty Ewing

Scul |y, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli

25 conpetitors

Lupi ne, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch



12201 Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King

16201 Maui , Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

16102 Sierra,NSDTR, Julie Stauffer

16103 Zev, Australian Shepherd, Jay Kessel

16104  Hul a, Min. American, Lynn Ancona

16105 Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
16106 Phi r e, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
16107 M key, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
16108 Swi t ch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
16101 Ki dd, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
16202 Seneca, Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
16203 Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay

16204 Ki wi , Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
16205 Cer sei , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
16206 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
16207 Pi pit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
16208 Peak, Austraian Shepherd, Kathleen Dallon
16209 Freyj a, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
16210 Maestr o, Border Collie, RomaHunter
16211 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

16212 Anni e, All-American, Suzanne Wilcox
16213 Jewel , All-American, Jonna Sciacca

16604 Jamai ca, Golden Retriever, SabrinaLanz
12801 Le’ a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

12": 15 conpetitors

12103 BaySea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12107 Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12204 Cordel i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

12301 U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

12302 Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12501 Sprite, PBGV, Gwen Weisgarber

12102 Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
12105 Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

12106 Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
12202 Me Me, Min. American, Diane Sumrall
12206 Li vvy, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Y oung
12108 Sunshi ne, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12205 Per seus, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

12104 Bubbl y, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12101 Marti na, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

8": 11 conpetitors

4801 Dee, Poodle (Toy), ClaudiaMcGuire

8102 Benny, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
8101 Echo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristine Holleran
8103 Ci nnanon, CKC Spaniel, Laura Ernst

8202 Teddy, Russdl Terrier, Kim Caruso

8302 Sati ne, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
8203 Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
8205 Pi nk, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

8301 Dynano, All-American, Gwen Weisgarber
8204 Di anond, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

4802 Shea, Shih Tzu, ClaudiaMcGuire

4": 1 conpetitor
4201 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

Friday (cont.)

Open JWW

24": 3 conpetitors

20201 Pi , Poodle (Standard), Pamela Haynes
24501 Bas, Dutch Shepherd, Jody Bouma
24502 D Qgee, All-American, Pam McKinney

20": 2 conpetitors
20302 Diva, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
20501 | vy, Australian Shepherd, Crystal Porter

16": 4 conpetitors

16601 Rosa, Whippet, Cricket Potter

16402 Hadri an, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
16603 Shiri , Flat-Coated Retriever, Amy Kitay
16602 Roo, Whippet, Cricket Potter

8": 2 conpetitors
8501 Freddy, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
8601 Ti p, Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote

Novice IWW

20": 4 conpetitors

20701  Shuri , Whippet, Cricket Potter

20702 M ca, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
20703 Juj u, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

20801 Zuber , Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

16": 1 conpetitor
16401 Kareel a, Australian Kelpie, Maureen A McLatchy

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 Bel vi e, Boston Terrier, Patty Welch



